Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 31% 34% 26% 27% 26% 32% 34% 32% 13% 36% 26%
Off on the wrong track 58% 62% 53% 63% 53% 63% 58% 60% 57% 71% 51% 59%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 11% 20% 11% 10% % 11% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (727) (471) (529) (242) (180) (370)  (208)  (701) (97) (118) (84)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 10% 24% 63% 9% 58% 28% 34% 32% 30% 25% 35% 26%
Off on the wrong track 58% 83% 58% 28% 86% 34% 60% 56% 63% 57% 62% 55% 62%
Not sure 12% % 18% 9% 4% 8% 12% 10% 5% 14% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (350) (411) (239)  (308) (211) (418) (267) (179) (195) (212) (356)  (237)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 27% 21% 16% 10% 33% 34% 31% 6% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 21% 17% 22% 21% 17% 16% 19% % 23% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 13% 13% 23% 20% 9% 3% 12% 18% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 32% 43% 27% 41% 36% 46% 33% 61% 36% 44%
Not sure 6% 1% % 6% 13% 8% 4% 2% 5% 9% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (727) (471) (529) (242) (180) (370)  (208)  (701) (97) (118) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 16% 61% 3% 62% 22% 26% 26% 17% 22% 28% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 19% 30% 7% 26% 19% 22% 21% 25% 21% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 18% 4% 12% 7% 18% 9% 11% 23% 9% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 34% 4% 7% 5% 33% 41% 40% 29% 40% 40% 39%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 1% 1% 0% 8% 2% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (350) (411) (239)  (308)  (211)  (418) (267) (179) (195) (212) (356)  (237)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 28% 31% 35% 20% 33% 25% 33% * 11% 21%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 54% 54% 38% 54% 55% 65% 52% * 70% 60%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 16% 19% 15% 27% 26% 13% 10% 16% * 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (390) (278) (224) (166) (83) (55) (159) (93) (302) (16) (42) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 25% 17% 37% * 35% 30% 25% 28% 23% 24% 36% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 43% 58% 54% * 53% 49% 54% 64% 56% 47% 55% 56%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 31% 25% 9% * 12% 20% 21% 9% 22% 29% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (390) (44) (138) (208) (25) (195) (157) (112) (79) (80) (78) (148) (84)
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Survey: Trump Tweets

May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 55% 49% 49% 28% 46% 57% 62% 46% 51% 54% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 42% 44% 45% 62% 47% 38% 35% 47% 44% 40% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 3% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 3% % 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (546) (433) (218) (328) (135) (108) (194) (109) (356) (73) (67) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 60% 38% * 63% * 42% 60% 40% 41% 52% 51% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 39% 51% * 37% * 50% 37% 52% 51% 42% 43% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 1% 11% * 1% * 8% 2% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 101% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (546) (296) (222) (28) (279) (15) (224) (149) (95) (104) (115) (186) (141)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — Just landed in Pennsylvania, see everyone soon! https://t.co/RUAfkv1cOs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 17% 19% 13% 8% 26% 21% 21% 10% 15% 10%
Good 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 20% 18% 8% 17% 12%
OK 36% 30% 36% 35% 44% 45% 29% 28% 37% 36% 33% 26%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 19%
Terrible 18% 20% 18% 19% 13% 21% 20% 18% 14% 32% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (724) (470) (527) (240) (180) (369) (208) (699) (97) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 15% 41% 2% 47% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 18% 18%
Good 16% 12% 14% 25% 10% 25% 13% 18% 20% 17% 16% 15% 18%
OK 36% 35% 41% 29% 31% 25% 38% 31% 35% 39% 35% 38% 31%
Bad 12% 19% 12% 2% 22% 3% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13% 9% 15%
Terrible 18% 31% 18% 3% 35% 1% 17% 23% 14% 14% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (348)  (410) (239)  (307)  (210) (417) (266) (178) (195) (211) (356)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — On my way, see you soon! https://t.co/AvaOnf3Eqq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 12% 10% 25% 21% 21% 8% 10% 16%
Good 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 17% 17% 3% 23% 7%
OK 34% 27% 35% 33% 45% 42% 27% 23% 35% 30% 28% 36%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 18% 9% 11% 15% 10% 25% 19% 14%
Terrible 20% 22% 19% 21% 12% 23% 21% 23% 16% 34% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (723) (467) (527) (240) (179) (368) (207) (696) (96) (118) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 6% 14% 39% 3% 46% 15% 23% 20% 15% 15% 21% 18%
Good 15% % 14% 28% 6% 27% 14% 14% 20% 20% 13% 11% 20%
OK 34% 30% 40% 30% 27% 23% 37% 29% 32% 30% 37% 37% 29%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 2% 23% 4% 16% 9% 12% 18% 11% 12% 13%
Terrible 20% 37% 18% 1% 42% 0% 18% 26% 16% 17% 24% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (350)  (407) (237)  (308)  (210) (417) (265) (178) (194) (210) (354)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — On my way to PENNSYLVANIA! https://t.co/knZn9xcwix
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 9% 6% 21% 15% 17% 4% 7% 10%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 8% 16% 14% 14% 4% 21% 8%
OK 40% 32% 40% 39% 48% 48% 35% 29% 40% 36% 40% 3%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 8% 19% 13% 17% 12% 11%
Terrible 20% 22% 18% 22% 14% 23% 20% 23% 15% 39% 20% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (721) (469) (525) (240) (180) (369) (205) (696) (96) (118) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 4% 9% 34% 1% 40% 11% 16% 20% 10% 14% 16% 13%
Good 13% 3% 11% 28% 3% 28% 13% 11% 14% 15% 15% 8% 17%
OK 40% 35% 49% 31% 33% 27% 41% 36% 41% 47% 35% 41% 36%
Bad 13% 20% 12% 5% 21% 5% 16% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 13%
Terrible 20% 38% 19% 1% 42% 0% 19% 24% 15% 17% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (409) (237)  (306)  (208)  (416) (266) (177) (195) (212) (354)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — Trump Fox News interview https://t.co/AMtNByOrL5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 17% 13% 9% 6% 23% 18% 18% 4% 10% 10%
Good 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 4% 16% 14%
OK 33% 27% 33% 34% 45% 38% 27% 27% 34% 27% 40% 31%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 6% 11%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 24% 21% 26% 24% 23% 17% 49% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (720) (468) (525) (240) (178) (368) (207) (695) (97) (118) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 5% 11% 34% 2% 43% 13% 16% 19% 12% 15% 15% 17%
Good 14% 5% 11% 28% 3% 23% 13% 14% 18% 14% 17% 12% 11%
OK 33% 25% 41% 33% 20% 29% 36% 29% 32% 36% 29% 36% 31%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 3% 30% 5% 15% 17% 12% 19% 14% 14% 14%
Terrible 23% 42% 22% 1% 45% 0% 23% 25% 18% 19% 26% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (348)  (406)  (239)  (304)  (209)  (413) (267) (178) (195) (211) (354)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — | am proud to announce the first 500M of 3.9B in CARES Act transit funding headed to the NY Metropolitan
Transportation Authority. Important funding to keep transit systems clean and operating to get people back to work! Spend it wisely! @NYGov-

Cuomo @NYCMayor
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 12% 8% 24% 19% 20% 6% 11% 11%
Good 20% 22% 24% 16% 19% 19% 18% 25% 23% % 21% 11%
OK 35% 30% 29% 40% 38% 41% 29% 33% 34% 38% 34% 36%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 12% 18% 13% 9% 10% 10% 21% 12% 16%
Terrible 17% 18% 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 13% 13% 28% 21% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (724) (468) (528) (239) (180) (369) (208) (699) (96) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 6% 9% 41% 4% 43% 16% 21% 16% 18% 11% 18% 18%
Good 20% 13% 19% 30% 11% 32% 17% 24% 26% 20% 27% 15% 20%
OK 35% 35% 42% 24% 38% 21% 37% 27% 32% 31% 33% 38% 34%
Bad 12% 17% 14% 4% 16% 4% 16% 8% 13% 18% 10% 13% 9%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 1% 31% 1% 15% 20% 13% 13% 19% 16% 19%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (348)  (409) (239)  (308)  (211)  (417) (266) (178) (194) (212) (354)  (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — If | were a Senator or Congressman, the first person | would call to testify about the biggest political crime and
scandal in the history of the USA, by FAR, is former President Obama. He knew EVERYTHING. Do it @LindseyGrahamSC, just do it. No more Mr.

Nice Guy. No more talk!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 14% 9% 8% 25% 24% 21% 6% 17% 9%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 8% 12% 1% 12% 16%
OK 22% 15% 26% 18% 34% 28% 16% 13% 22% 16% 29% 26%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 5% 11%
Terrible 38% 43% 32% 44% 33% 38% 3% 45% 33% 65% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (724) (468) (527) (239) (180) (369) (207) (696) (97) (118) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 11% 45% 1% 50% 15% 17% 24% 13% 14% 21% 20%
Good 11% 7% 9% 19% 4% 18% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10%
OK 22% 11% 30% 25% 10% 18% 26% 17% 16% 26% 16% 23% 23%
Bad 11% 11% 15% 6% 8% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 10% 9%
Terrible 38% 68% 35% 5% 78% 4% 35% 43% 38% 34% 43% 37% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (349)  (407)  (239)  (307)  (210)  (415) (267) (178) (195) (211) (353)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — Good numbers coming out of States that are opening. America is getting its life back! Vaccine work is looking

VERY promising, before end of year. Likewise, other solutions!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 10% 7% 27% 19% 21% 5% 10% 13%
Good 17% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 13% 20% 19% 4% 16% 17%
OK 24% 17% 25% 24% 28% 34% 21% 14% 23% 27% 27% 27%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 16% 18% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14%
Terrible 29% 32% 27% 31% 26% 27% 29% 34% 24% 50% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (725) (469) (528) (242) (179) (369) (207) (701) (96) (116) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 6% 12% 38% 2% 46% 15% 20% 19% 9% 15% 20% 19%
Good 17% 5% 15% 35% 3% 31% 15% 16% 24% 24% 19% 12% 16%
OK 24% 18% 32% 20% 18% 14% 31% 17% 17% 27% 19% 26% 24%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 4% 19% 6% 13% 11% 17% 13% 15% 14% 10%
Terrible 29% 53% 25% 4% 58% 3% 26% 35% 23% 26% 31% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (350)  (409)  (238)  (308)  (211) (416) (267) (179) (195) (212) (354)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — 22-O in my endorsements of Congressional Candidates this season. California & Wisconsin won big on
Tuesday. Thank you to all of those very brilliant Voters. You will not be disappointed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 19% 17% 8% 8% 25% 28% 22% 5% 15% 13%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 1% 12% 9%
OK 28% 21% 27% 30% 42% 35% 21% 17% 27% 27% 30% 34%
Bad 15% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 12% 14%
Terrible 26% 29% 23% 29% 22% 30% 25% 29% 20% 53% 31% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (723) (467) (529) (240) (180) (368) (208) (698) (97) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 13% 44% 1% 53% 17% 18% 21% 13% 14% 20% 25%
Good 12% 4% 9% 26% 5% 22% 10% 16% 14% 17% 14% 9% 10%
OK 28% 24% 36% 21% 17% 18% 35% 19% 22% 32% 29% 31% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 6% 24% 5% 13% 19% 18% 14% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 3% 52% 2% 26% 29% 25% 24% 27% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (349)  (409)  (238)  (307)  (210) (416) (266) (178) (194) (211) (355)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — | don’t know the so-called Whistleblower Rick Bright, never met him or even heard of him, but to me he is a
disgruntled employee, not liked or respected by people | spoke to and who, with his attitude, should no longer be working for our government!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 17% 15% 12% 8% 5% 20% 17% 16% 3% 14% %
Good 11% 11% 15% 7% 11% % 11% 16% 13% 2% 9% 12%
OK 24% 17% 24% 25% 26% 34% 23% 14% 25% 17% 28% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 18% 14% 28% 15% 11% 13% 14% 25% 11% 24%
Terrible 36% 40% 29% 42% 28% 40% 35% 40% 32% 53% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (470) (528) (241) (180) (370) (207) (700) (97) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 4% 6% 36% 1% 39% 12% 14% 14% 7% 11% 17% 15%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 3% 22% 12% 10% 14% 14% 10% 9% 13%
OK 24% 13% 31% 29% 9% 26% 26% 22% 17% 30% 20% 25% 23%
Bad 16% 19% 20% 6% 16% 9% 18% 15% 17% 16% 20% 15% 13%
Terrible 36% 62% 34% 4% 71% 6% 32% 39% 38% 33% 39% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (350)  (409)  (239)  (308)  (210) (417) (267) (178) (194) (212) (355)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — The Great State of Wisconsin, home to Tom Tiffany’s big Congressional Victory on Tuesday, was just given
another win. Its Democrat Governor was forced by the courts to let the State Open. The people want to get on with their lives. The place is

bustling!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 15% 11% 6% 25% 18% 20% 3% 12% 11%
Good 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 12% 15% 18% 16% 4% 16% 17%
OK 24% 15% 23% 24% 31% 35% 16% 15% 23% 24% 26% 25%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 20% 16% 13% 13% 14% 23% 13% 17%
Terrible 30% 35% 27% 33% 22% 31% 31% 36% 27% 47% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (726) (470) (526) (241) (180) (369) (206) (698) (97) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 5% 11% 38% 2% 46% 13% 18% 22% 13% 14% 16% 20%
Good 15% 6% 12% 30% 2% 31% 15% 13% 17% 19% 13% 14% 15%
OK 24% 15% 31% 24% 15% 13% 28% 19% 13% 27% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 5% 18% 6% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 14% 12%
Terrible 30% 54% 28% 3% 63% 4% 27% 34% 32% 22% 35% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  102% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (348) (410) (238) (307) (211) (417) (266) (179) (194) (212) (355) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — OBAMAGATE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 9% 8% 23% 25% 20% 5% 16% 7%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 4% 12% 7% 10% 1% 5% 11%
OK 21% 14% 19% 22% 28% 27% 16% 14% 21% 13% 30% 16%
Bad 16% 15% 17% 16% 26% 21% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 22%
Terrible 38% 43% 34% 42% 29% 41% 38% 45% 33% 64% 35% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (722) (467) (525) (240) (178) (370) (204) (694) (96) (118) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 11% 42% 0% 46% 13% 18% 21% 12% 15% 18% 19%
Good 8% 2% 6% 19% 3% 17% 9% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 10%
OK 21% 11% 25% 27% 4% 23% 23% 16% 12% 28% 13% 24% 16%
Bad 16% 14% 24% 8% 16% 8% 20% 15% 16% 21% 20% 13% 16%
Terrible 38% 70% 33% 5% 7% 6% 34% 44% 38% 32% 44% 3% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (348)  (408)  (236)  (308)  (210)  (414) (266) (178) (194) (211) (352)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — Proud of Mike! https://t.co/g1HvItV79N
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 17% 10% 8% 26% 29% 22% 6% 14% 13%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 11% 14% 16% 4% 16% 7%
OK 38% 31% 36% 40% 48% 43% 35% 26% 38% 38% 35% 39%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 19% 11% 17%
Terrible 17% 19% 17% 17% 13% 23% 16% 16% 13% 33% 23% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (724) (469) (526) (242) (178) (367) (208) (698) (96) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 14% 44% 2% 53% 15% 21% 23% 13% 15% 20% 24%
Good 14% % 12% 25% 5% 23% 13% 15% 21% 14% 15% 13% 14%
OK 38% 36% 47% 27% 37% 21% 42% 32% 34% 47% 39% 38% 29%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 2% 24% 3% 14% 12% % 12% 16% 10% 14%
Terrible 17% 32% 15% 2% 32% 1% 17% 20% 15% 14% 15% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (349)  (407) (239)  (308)  (211)  (416) (265) (179) (194) (212) (352)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — First time in 22 years. Mike will be a GREAT CONGRESSMAN! https://t.co/rNzwwFkzSZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 11% 8% 27% 28% 22% 6% 16% 18%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13% 15% 6% 13% 8%
OK 36% 29% 38% 34% 47% 41% 31% 25% 37% 30% 37% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 8% 17% 15% 10% 13% 14% 12% 18% 12% 16%
Terrible 19% 21% 19% 20% 12% 26% 19% 21% 14% 40% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (722) (466) (525) (241) (179) (368) (203) (694) (96) (117) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 14% 47% 1% 53% 16% 19% 26% 12% 18% 20% 24%
Good 13% 5% 13% 23% 4% 24% 11% 15% 19% 20% 10% 9% 15%
OK 36% 34% 45% 25% 36% 19% 42% 30% 30% 39% 37% 38% 29%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 3% 21% 4% 10% 14% 12% 10% 16% 12% 13%
Terrible 19% 38% 16% 1% 38% 0% 20% 22% 13% 18% 18% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (348)  (404)  (239)  (305)  (210) (416) (262) (178) (194) (211) (351)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 14, 2020 — Intel chief releases info on 'unmasking’ of Flynn to Capitol Hill https://politi.co/3dIYUDa via @politico
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, May 14, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 11% 7% 6% 22% 21% 19% 5% 8% 6%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 16% 12% 6% 12% 7%
OK 36% 26% 34% 37% 53% 51% 27% 15% 35% 24% 43% 49%
Bad 16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 22% 16% 23% 13% 13%
Terrible 22% 25% 22% 23% 14% 24% 24% 26% 18% 42% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (721) (466) (523) (241) (179) (365) (204) (694) (96) (117) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 4% 10% 36% 1% 44% 11% 16% 22% 9% 13% 17% 17%
Good 11% 2% 12% 21% 3% 22% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13%
OK 36% 25% 45% 36% 22% 25% 39% 30% 34% 46% 32% 36% 32%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 5% 30% 7% 16% 18% 15% 15% 23% 13% 16%
Terrible 22% 42% 19% 3% 45% 2% 22% 26% 19% 19% 23% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (349)  (403) (237)  (306)  (209) (416) (264) (178) (193) (210) (352)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 38% 23% 28% 25% 36% 29% 35% 8% 34% 19%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 50% 59% 59% 57% 48% 56% 49% 78% 53% 65%
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 19% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (471) (527) (241) (180) (370) (207) (700) (97) (118) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 12% 21% 67% 7% 67% 30% 29% 38% 34% 22% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 83% 57% 15% 88% 17% 53% 59% 51% 50% 61% 55% 52%
Not sure 16% 5% 22% 18% 5% 17% 17% 13% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (348) (411) (239) (307) (211) (418) (267) (177) (195) (211) (356) (236)
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May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 40% 27% 31% 27% 38% 35% 38% 12% 39% 23%
No 52% 52% 45% 58% 49% 57% 49% 53% 47% 73% 49% 58%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 20% 16% 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (468) (526) (240) (178) (370) (206) (697) (97) (117) (83)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 16% 29% 62% 12% 70% 32% 33% 45% 33% 24% 36% 39%
No 52% 79% 51% 17% 82% 17% 51% 54% 48% 49% 60% 51% 48%
Not sure 15% 5% 20% 20% 6% 13% 18% 13% % 18% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (350) (408) (236) (308) (210) (416) (266) (179) (194) (210) (354) (236)

22



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 14 - 16, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 14 - 16, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.014 to 5.916, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.877.
1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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